
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2023 

Contract

Supply of Herbicide Products and Equipment

Pembrokeshire County Council
Carmarthenshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006691
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03895a  
Published 8 March 2023, 10:17am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Pembrokeshire County Council

Freemans Way

Haverfordwest

SA61 1TP

Contact

Nigel Morgan

Email

nigel.morgan@pembrokeshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1437775905

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2023
mailto:nigel.morgan@pembrokeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1437775905

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.pembrokeshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0255

I.1) Name and addresses

Carmarthenshire County Council

County Hall

Carmarthen

SA31 1JP

Email

JAMaughan@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1267234567

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

http://www.pembrokeshire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0255
mailto:JAMaughan@carmarthenshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

UKL14 - South West Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0281

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.carmarthenshire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0281


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Herbicide Products and Equipment

Reference number

PROC/2223/102

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24453000 - Herbicides

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Pembrokeshire County Council has awarded a Framework for the Supply and Delivery of
Herbicide Products and Equipment. Users will directly call off with the most economically
advantageous supplier on an item by item basis at any given time. Carmarthenshire
County Council are also a named participant in this Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The framework for the supply and delivery of herbicide products, equipment & ancillary



Page 5 to 8

services has been awarded with users directly calling off with the most economically

advantageous supplier on an item by item basis at any given time

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Please see information in the tender documents which explains where and how
alternative options will be considered.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-033869

/Notice/033869-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC/2223/102

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nomix Enviro Ltd

Unit 8 Anton Business Park, Anton Mill Road

Andover

SP102NJ

Telephone

+44 8000324352

Fax



Page 7 to 8

+44 8000324351

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Origin Amenity Solutions

1-3 Freeman Court, Jarman Way

Royston

SG85HW

Telephone

+44 1313333344

Fax

+44 1313333399

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 8 to 8

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:129793)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:55:03+0000
	TCPDF




